

No. _____

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

JEFFREY SCOTT FINNEY,

Petitioner,
vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Respondent.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari
to the Ninth Circuit Court of Appeals

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

MATTHEW CAMPBELL
Federal Defenders of
Eastern Washington and Idaho
10 North Post, Suite 700
Spokane, Washington 99201
Matt_Campbell@fd.org
(509) 624-7606

Table of Contents

Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit.....	1
Opinions and Orders Below.....	1
Statement of Jurisdiction.....	2
Constitutional and Statutory Provisions Involved	2
Statement of the Case	3
Reasons for Granting the Writ.....	7
I. This Court’s decisions in <i>Johnson</i> and <i>Wekh</i> supported Mr. Finney’s claim for relief	7
II. The consideration of Mr. Finney’s now-unconstitutional ACCA exposure formed the basis of the decision to adopt the parties’ agreement and impose consecutive imprisonment terms	8
III. Mr. Finney was prejudiced by the erroneous belief that he had multiple violent felonies and crimes of violence in his criminal history.....	12
Conclusion.....	15

Table of Authorities

	Page(s)
Federal Cases	
<i>Beckles v. United States</i> , 137 S.Ct. 886 (2017)	6
<i>Johnson v. United States</i> , 135 S. Ct. 2551 (2015)	<i>passim</i>
<i>United States v. Cloud</i> , 197 F.Supp.3d 1263	13
<i>United States v. Monaco</i> , 852 F.2d 1143 (9th Cir. 1988)	8
<i>United States v. Safirstein</i> , 827 F.2d 1380 (9th Cir. 1987)	8
<i>United States v. Terrell</i> , — F. Supp. 3d —, 2016 WL 6582993, at *2 (E.D. Wash. 2016).	7
<i>United States v. Valdivia-Flores</i> , --- F.3d ---, 2017	13
<i>United States v. Vanderwerfhorst</i> , 576 F.3d 929–36 (9th Cir. 2009)	9
<i>United States v. Wenner</i> , 351 F.3d 969 (9th Cir. 2003)	13
<i>Welch v. United States</i> , 136 S. Ct. 1257–65 (2016)	8
Federal Statutes	
18 U.S.C. § 922	<i>passim</i>
18 U.S.C. § 924	2, 4, 7
18 U.S.C. § 3553	9
18 U.S.C. § 3584	4, 10
21 U.S.C. § 801	3
28 U.S.C. § 1254	2
28 U.S.C. § 1291	2
United States Sentencing Guidelines	
U.S.S.G. §2K2.1	15
U.S.S.G. §3D1.1	14
U.S.S.G. §3D1.2	14, 15
